1_1. [I support the use of Canadian Forces Fighter Jets in the international coalition’s airstrikes against ISIS targets in Iraq]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

Gender EDUCATION Federal Vote Intent
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad The The Liberal The New The Bloc Or some Would not Don't know
Conservative Party Democratic Québécois other party vote/None/
Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Would spoil
hallat
Base: All Respondents 1004 491 513 264 396 344 51 191 444 318 262 286 210 31 34 65 116
Weighted
I support the use of Canadian Forces Fighter
Jets in the international coalition’s airstrikes
against ISIS targetsin raa
Strongly agree 339 204 135 63 126 149 30 112 146 50 146 73 53 7 10 20 30
34% 42% 26% 23% 34% 42% 31% 31% 37% 32% 55% 30% 25% 22% 28% 23% 23%
B C Ccb * KLOP ** ** * *
Somewhat agree 408 184 224 130 147 130 34 155 156 62 96 117 96 4 11 25 60
41% 38% 43% 47% 40% 37% 36% 43% 40% 40% 36% 48% 45% 12% 33% 28% 46%
E * JO O ok ok * 0*
Somewhat disagree 165 62 103 59 60 45 19 61 53 31 21 35 34 17 8 24 25
16% 13% 20% 21% 16% 13% 20% 17% 14% 20% 8% 14% 16% 52% 23% 27% 20%
A E * H J J ** ** JK* J*
Strongly disagree 93 38 55 27 38 28 13 31 38 11 4 18 28 5 5 19 14
9% 8% 11% 10% 10% 8% 13% 9% 10% 7% 1% 8% 13% 14% 16% 21% 11%
* J J ok ok JK* J*
Top2Box (Agree) 747 387 359 194 273 279 65 268 302 112 242 189 149 11 21 45 89
74% 80% 69% 69% 74% 79% 67% 74% 77% 72% 91% 78% 70% 34% 62% 51% 69%
B C * KLOP (0] (0] ** ** * o*
Low2Box (Disagree) 257 100 158 86 98 73 32 92 91 43 25 53 62 22 13 43 39
26% 20% 31% 31% 26% 21% 33% 26% 23% 28% 9% 22% 30% 66% 38% 49% 31%
A E * J J ** ** JKLP* J*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_2. [We should do everything possible to prevent ISIS from getting its own state, even if it means putting Canadian soldiers on the ground in Iraq]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

Gender EDUCATION Federal Vote Intent
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad The The Liberal The New The Bloc Or some Would not Don't know
Conservative Party Democratic Québécois other party vote/None/
Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Would spoil
hallat
Base: All Respondents 1004 491 513 264 396 344 51 191 444 318 262 286 210 31 34 65 116
Weighted
We should do everything possible to prevent
ISIS from getting its own state, even if it means
putting Canadian soldiers on the ground in Iraq
Strongly agree 30 8 6 16 34
31% 37% 26% 23% 30% 38% 31% 31% 33% 27% 49% 24% 28% 23% 17% 19% 27%
B CcD * KLOP ok ok * *
Somewhat agree 378 159 220 118 143 117 30 143 140 64 95 104 74 15 12 24 55
38% 33% 42% 42% 39% 33% 31% 40% 36% 42% 35% 43% 35% 44% 36% 27% 43%
A * O ok ok * *
Somewhat disagree 214 93 120 71 85 59 19 73 86 36 29 55 54 8 12 29 28
21% 19% 23% 25% 23% 17% 20% 20% 22% 23% 11% 23% 26% 24% 35% 33% 22%
E * J J ok ok J* J*
Strongly disagree 101 56 45 26 32 42 17 32 39 13 13 26 25 3 4 19 12
10% 11% 9% 9% 9% 12% 17% 9% 10% 8% 5% 11% 12% 9% 12% 21% 9%
* J J ok ok JKP* *
Top2Box (Agree) 689 338 352 183 255 252 60 254 269 106 226 161 132 22 18 41 89
69% 69% 68% 65% 69% 71% 62% 71% 68% 68% 85% 67% 63% 67% 53% 46% 69%
* KLOP O O ok ok * 0*
Low2Box (Disagree) 315 149 165 97 117 101 36 105 124 49 41 81 79 11 16 47 39
31% 31% 32% 35% 31% 29% 38% 29% 32% 32% 15% 33% 37% 33% 47% 54% 31%
u J J ** ** JKLP* J*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_3. [I believe the coalition of allies can win the war against ISIS]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

Gender EDUCATION Federal Vote Intent
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad The The Liberal The New The Bloc Or some Would not Don't know
Conservative Party Democratic Québécois other party vote/None/
Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Would spoil
hallat
Base: All Respondents 1004 491 513 264 396 344 51 191 444 318 262 286 210 31 34 65 116
Weighted
I believe the coa
against ISIS
Strongly agree 11
27% 33% 21% 25% 24% 31% 31% 25% 29% 23% 39% 28% 24% 8% 33% 13% 19%
B * KLOP O ok ok * *
Somewhat agree 461 204 257 137 169 155 46 172 168 75 117 108 98 18 14 38 69
46% 42% 50% 49% 45% 44% 47% 48% 43% 48% 44% 44% 46% 53% 41% 43% 54%
A * ok ok * *
Somewhat disagree 185 82 103 46 78 61 10 65 75 35 35 47 37 11 4 25 25
18% 17% 20% 17% 21% 17% 11% 18% 19% 23% 13% 19% 18% 33% 13% 29% 20%
* F ok *ok J* *
Strongly disagree 87 40 47 26 34 27 11 33 34 9 12 21 25 2 4 13 10
9% 8% 9% 9% 9% 8% 11% 9% 9% 6% 5% 9% 12% 5% 13% 15% 8%
* J ok ok J* *
Top2Box (Agree) 732 364 367 208 259 264 75 261 284 111 220 174 149 21 25 50 93
73% 75% 71% 74% 70% 75% 78% 73% 72% 72% 82% 72% 70% 61% 74% 56% 73%
* KLO O *ok *ok * 0*
Low2Box (Disagree) 272 123 150 72 112 88 21 98 109 44 47 68 62 13 9 39 35
27% 25% 29% 26% 30% 25% 22% 27% 28% 28% 18% 28% 30% 39% 26% 44% 27%
* J J ok ok JKP* *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_4. [Based on what I've seen, read or heard about the current Canadian mission in Iraq against ISIS, | would consider it to be a combat mission]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

Gender EDUCATION Federal Vote Intent
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad The The Liberal The New The Bloc Or some Would not Don't know
Conservative Party Democratic Québécois other party vote/None/
Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Would spoil
hallat
Base: All Respondents 1004 491 513 264 396 344 51 191 444 318 262 286 210 31 34 65 116
Weighted
Based on what I've seen, read or heard about
the current Canadian mission in Irag against
ISIS, I would consider it to be a combat mission
Strongly agree 28 6 19 29
30% 34% 26% 20% 34% 33% 29% 27% 33% 30% 34% 34% 30% 17% 26% 22% 23%
B C C * P ok ok * *
Somewhat agree 515 232 283 159 177 178 42 188 198 86 128 137 109 15 18 42 67
51% 48% 55% 57% 48% 51% 44% 52% 50% 56% 48% 56% 52% 45% 52% 47% 52%
A D * ok ok * *
Somewhat disagree 136 70 66 48 48 39 19 53 45 19 40 15 26 11 4 17 24
13% 14% 13% 17% 13% 11% 20% 15% 11% 12% 15% 6% 12% 33% 11% 19% 18%
* K K ok ok K* K*
Strongly disagree 52 18 34 16 18 18 8 20 22 3 9 7 12 2 4 10 9
5% 4% 7% 6% 5% 5% 8% 5% 6% 2% 3% 3% 6% 5% 11% 11% 7%
* 1 ok ok JK* *
Top2Box (Agree) 816 399 417 216 305 295 70 286 327 133 218 220 173 21 26 61 96
81% 82% 81% 77% 82% 84% 72% 80% 83% 86% 82% 91% 82% 62% 78% 69% 75%
* F JLOP ok ok * *
Low2Box (Disagree) 188 88 100 64 66 58 27 73 66 22 49 22 38 13 7 27 32
19% 18% 19% 23% 18% 16% 28% 20% 17% 14% 18% 9% 18% 38% 22% 31% 25%
|* K K ok ok K* K*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Table of Contents



1_5. [I support the use of Canadian Forces on the ground in a combat mission against ISIS in Iraq]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

Gender EDUCATION Federal Vote Intent
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad The The Liberal The New The Bloc Or some Would not Don't know
Conservative Party Democratic Québécois other party vote/None/
Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Would spoil
hallat
Base: All Respondents 1004 491 513 264 396 344 51 191 444 318 262 286 210 31 34 65 116
Weighted
| support the use of Canadian Forces on the
ground in a combat mission against ISIS in Irag
Strongly agree 254 145 108 57 87 110 26 86 107 34 108 48 43 7 8 15 25
25% 30% 21% 20% 23% 31% 27% 24% 27% 22% 40% 20% 20% 20% 23% 17% 19%
B CcD * KLOP ok ok * *
Somewhat agree 395 176 219 130 152 113 28 155 144 68 103 102 81 12 9 27 61
39% 36% 42% 46% 41% 32% 29% 43% 37% 44% 39% 42% 38% 35% 25% 31% 48%
E E * ok ok * *
Somewhat disagree 213 94 119 57 77 79 21 70 87 35 43 58 45 11 10 21 25
21% 19% 23% 20% 21% 22% 22% 19% 22% 22% 16% 24% 21% 33% 28% 24% 19%
* J ok ok * *
Strongly disagree 143 72 71 36 56 51 21 49 55 19 13 34 42 4 8 25 17
14% 15% 14% 13% 15% 14% 22% 14% 14% 12% 5% 14% 20% 11% 24% 28% 14%
. J J ** ** JKP* J*
Top2Box (Agree) 648 321 327 187 239 222 55 241 252 101 211 150 124 19 16 42 86
65% 66% 63% 67% 64% 63% 57% 67% 64% 65% 79% 62% 59% 56% 48% 48% 67%
* KLOP ok ok * 0*
Low2Box (Disagree) 356 166 190 93 133 130 42 119 142 53 56 92 87 15 18 46 42
35% 34% 37% 33% 36% 37% 43% 33% 36% 35% 21% 38% 41% 44% 52% 52% 33%
* J J ok ok JP* J*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_6. [I support extending the Canadian Forces mission in Iraq against ISIS past its current end date of April 7, 2015]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

Gender EDUCATION Federal Vote Intent
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad The The Liberal The New The Bloc Or some Would not Don't know
Conservative Party Democratic Québécois other party vote/None/
Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Would spoil
hallat
Base: All Respondents 1004 491 513 264 396 344 51 191 444 318 262 286 210 31 34 65 116
Weighted
I support extending the Canadian Forces
mission in Iraq against ISIS past its current end
date of Aoril 7.2015
Strongly agree 270 162 108 54 97 119 34 90 114 32 124 54 41 4 5 16 25
27% 33% 21% 19% 26% 34% 36% 25% 29% 21% 46% 22% 20% 12% 15% 19% 20%
B cb I* | KLOP ** ** * *
Somewhat agree 396 184 212 120 150 126 27 144 153 72 107 109 77 9 12 23 58
39% 38% 41% 43% 40% 36% 28% 40% 39% 47% 40% 45% 37% 26% 36% 26% 46%
* FH O ok ok * 0*
Somewhat disagree 189 71 119 62 70 57 19 75 64 31 22 46 47 13 8 27 26
19% 15% 23% 22% 19% 16% 20% 21% 16% 20% 8% 19% 22% 40% 22% 31% 21%
A * J J ok ok J* J*
Strongly disagree 149 70 79 44 55 49 16 51 63 19 14 34 45 7 9 22 18
15% 14% 15% 16% 15% 14% 17% 14% 16% 12% 5% 14% 21% 22% 26% 25% 14%
* J J ok ok J* J*
Top2Box (Agree) 666 346 320 174 247 246 61 233 267 105 231 163 119 13 17 39 84
66% 71% 62% 62% 66% 70% 63% 65% 68% 68% 86% 67% 56% 38% 52% 45% 65%
B * KLOP LO ** ** * o*
Low2Box (Disagree) 338 141 197 107 125 107 35 126 127 50 36 80 92 21 16 49 45
34% 29% 38% 38% 34% 30% 37% 35% 32% 32% 14% 33% 44% 62% 48% 55% 35%
A * J JK ** ** JKP* J*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (AGREE)]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

Gender EDUCATION Federal Vote Intent
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad The The Liberal The New The Bloc Or some Would not Don't know
Conservative Party Democratic Québécois other party vote/None/
Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Would spoil
hallat

Base: All Respondents 1004 491 513 264 396 344 51 191 444 318 262 286 210 31 34 65 116
Weighted 1004 487 517 280 371 352 96 359 394 155 267 242 211 33 34 88 128
Based on what I've seen, read or heard about 816 399 417 216 305 295 70 286 327 133 218 220 173 21 26 61 96
the current Canadian mission in Iraq against 81% 82% 81% 77% 82% 84% 72% 80% 83% 86% 82% 91% 82% 62% 78% 69% 75%
ISIS. I would consider it to be a combat mission * F JLoP *x* ** * *
| support the use of Canadian Forces Fighter 747 387 359 194 273 279 65 268 302 112 242 189 149 11 21 45 89
Jets in the international coalition’s airstrikes 74% 80% 69% 69% 74% 79% 67% 74% 77% 72% 91% 78% 70% 34% 62% 51% 69%
against ISIS targets in Iraa B C * KLOP o o *x* *x* * o*
| believe the coalition of allies can win the war 732 364 367 208 259 264 75 261 284 111 220 174 149 21 25 50 93
against ISIS 73% 75% 71% 74% 70% 75% 78% 73% 72% 72% 82% 72% 70% 61% 74% 56% 73%

* KLO O kK K * 0*
We should do everything possible to prevent 689 338 352 183 255 252 60 254 269 106 226 161 132 22 18 41 89
ISIS from getting its own state, even if it means 69% 69% 68% 65% 69% 71% 62% 71% 68% 68% 85% 67% 63% 67% 53% 46% 69%
putting Canadian soldiers on the ground in Iraa * KLOP o o ** ** * o*
| support extending the Canadian Forces 666 346 320 174 247 246 61 233 267 105 231 163 119 13 17 39 84
mission in Iraq against ISIS past its current end 66% 71% 62% 62% 66% 70% 63% 65% 68% 68% 86% 67% 56% 38% 52% 45% 65%
date of Aoril 7. 2015 B * KLOP Lo > > * o*
| support the use of Canadian Forces on the 648 321 327 187 239 222 55 241 252 101 211 150 124 19 16 42 86
ground in a combat mission against ISIS in Iraq 65% 66% 63% 67% 64% 63% 57% 67% 64% 65% 79% 62% 59% 56% 48% 48% 67%

* KLOP kK kK * 0*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (DISAGREE)]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

Gender EDUCATION Federal Vote Intent
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad The The Liberal The New The Bloc Or some Would not Don't know
Conservative Party Democratic Québécois other party vote/None/
Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Would spoil
hallat

Base: All Respondents 1004 491 513 264 396 344 51 191 444 318 262 286 210 31 34 65 116
Weighted 1004 487 517 280 371 352 96 359 394 155 267 242 211 33 34 88 128
| support the use of Canadian Forces on the 356 166 190 93 133 130 42 119 142 53 56 92 87 15 18 46 42
ground in a combat mission against ISIS in Iraq 35% 34% 37% 33% 36% 37% 43% 33% 36% 35% 21% 38% 41% 44% 52% 52% 33%

* J ] kK kK JP* J*
| support extending the Canadian Forces 338 141 197 107 125 107 35 126 127 50 36 80 92 21 16 49 45
mission in Iraq against ISIS past its current end 34% 29% 38% 38% 34% 30% 37% 35% 32% 32% 14% 33% 44% 62% 48% 55% 35%
date of Aoril 7. 2015 A * J K ** ** JKP* J*
We should do everything possible to prevent 315 149 165 97 117 101 36 105 124 49 41 81 79 11 16 47 39
ISIS from getting its own state, even if it means 31% 31% 32% 35% 31% 29% 38% 29% 32% 32% 15% 33% 37% 33% 47% 54% 31%
putting Canadian soldiers on the ground in Iraa * J J *x* ** JKLP* J*
| believe the coalition of allies can win the war 272 123 150 72 112 88 21 98 109 44 47 68 62 13 9 39 35
against ISIS 27% 25% 29% 26% 30% 25% 22% 27% 28% 28% 18% 28% 30% 39% 26% 44% 27%

* J ] kK kK JKP* *
| support the use of Canadian Forces Fighter 257 100 158 86 98 73 32 92 91 43 25 53 62 22 13 43 39
Jets in the international coalition’s airstrikes 26% 20% 31% 31% 26% 21% 33% 26% 23% 28% 9% 22% 30% 66% 38% 49% 31%
against ISIS targets in Iraa A E * J J *x* ** JKLP* J*
Based on what I've seen, read or heard about 188 88 100 64 66 58 27 73 66 22 49 22 38 13 7 27 32
the current Canadian mission in Iraq against 19% 18% 19% 23% 18% 16% 28% 20% 17% 14% 18% 9% 18% 38% 22% 31% 25%
ISIS. I would consider it to be a combat mission * K K ** *x* K* K*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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